

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	SAWCUT PAVEMENT	1,223 LF	10.00	12,230.00	5.00	6,115.00	1.65	2,017.95	6.50	7,949.50
2	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ARIZONA DOT CHAIN LINK FENCE.	1,181 LF	22.00	25,982.00	5.00	5,905.00	2.60	3,070.60	12.00	14,172.00
3	REMOVE BARBED WIRE FENCE.	1,320 LF	15.00	19,800.00	4.00	5,280.00	2.60	3,432.00	12.00	15,840.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER.	1,113 LF	8.00	8,904.00	14.00	15,582.00	7.50	8,347.50	11.00	12,243.00
5	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLES, MAST ARM, AND REMOVE FOUNDATION.	2 EA	50,000.00	100,000.00	4,379.00	8,758.00	13,300.00	26,600.00	19,000.00	38,000.00
6	REMOVE AND SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINETS AND EQUIPMENT.	5 EA	7,500.00	37,500.00	1,589.00	7,945.00	1,260.00	6,300.00	1,360.00	6,800.00
7	REMOVE AND SALVAGE LIGHT POLE AND EQUIPMENT.	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,712.00	1,712.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING ARIZONA DOT HEADWALL. FINISH GRADE TO MATCH EXISTING BASIN SIDE SLOPE.	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	905.00	1,810.00	1,330.00	2,660.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING 24-INCH RCP PIPE AND BACKFILL PER ARIZONA DOT SPECIFICATION SECTION 501-3.04 TRENCH BACKFILL.	37 LF	100.00	3,700.00	54.00	1,998.00	25.15	930.55	62.00	2,294.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING ARIZONA DOT CATCH BASIN AND BACKFILL PER ARIZONA DOT SPECIFICATION SECTION 501-3.04 TRENCH BACKFILL.	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,654.00	1,654.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK.	244 SF	10.00	2,440.00	7.00	1,708.00	6.90	1,683.60	14.00	3,416.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP.	169 SF	10.00	1,690.00	9.00	1,521.00	9.65	1,630.85	11.00	1,859.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING CITY OF MESA INLET STORM BASIN, MAINTAIN PIPE AND INVERT FOR NEW CATCH BASIN.	3 EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,185.00	3,555.00	1,110.00	3,330.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
14	REMOVE AND STOCKPILE EXISTING LANDSCAPE ROCK.	128,934 SF	0.33	42,548.22	0.10	12,893.40	0.20	25,786.80	0.21	27,076.14
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STREET LIGHT AND LUMINAIRES, NO. 5 PULL BOX, CONDUIT AND COPPER WIRE TO NEXT PULL BOX.	2 EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	1,474.00	2,948.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
16	REMOVE AND RELCOATE EXISTING COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM VALVE. LOCATION PER PLAN.	1 EA	35,000.00	35,000.00	4,856.00	4,856.00	4,020.00	4,020.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN.	636 SF	7.50	4,770.00	8.00	5,088.00	2.00	1,272.00	5.30	3,370.80
18	REMOVE EXISTING CITY OF MESA INLET STORM BASIN AND CAP EXISTING PIPE.	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,392.00	2,392.00	1,690.00	1,690.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
19	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING STREET LIGHT, PULL BOX, CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR.	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	SUBGRADE PREPARATION PER MAG 301	40,923 SY	5.00	204,615.00	3.00	122,769.00	2.80	114,584.40	5.10	208,707.30
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (PG76-22 PMTR 1/2"), 2-INCH THICK.	40,923 SY	21.00	859,383.00	20.00	818,460.00	22.90	937,136.70	22.00	900,306.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (PG76-22 PMTR 3/4") 3-1/2 - INCH THICK.	40,923 SY	36.00	1,473,228.00	35.00	1,432,305.00	36.75	1,503,920.25	38.00	1,555,074.00
23	FURNISH AND INSTALL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 10-INCH THICK.	40,923 SY	25.00	1,023,075.00	21.00	859,383.00	19.70	806,183.10	25.00	1,023,075.00
24	FURNISH AND INSTALL BITUMINOUS TACK COAT SS-1H, DILUTED	40,923 SY	0.90	36,830.70	0.40	16,369.20	0.45	18,415.35	0.63	25,781.49
25	FURNISH AND INSTALL THICKENED EDGE (MAG STD DET 201).	2,607 LF	25.00	65,175.00	9.00	23,463.00	14.00	36,498.00	14.00	36,498.00
26	ALLOWANCE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 6-INCH MIN DEPTH	1 AL	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	LUMP SUM	550,000.00
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (MAG STD DET 220-1, TYPE A).	7,804 LF	45.00	351,180.00	27.00	210,708.00	25.90	202,123.60	29.00	226,316.00
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SINGLE CURB (MAG STD DET 222, TYPE A).	5,683 LF	35.00	198,905.00	26.00	147,758.00	20.55	116,785.65	28.00	159,124.00
29	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE DIRECTIONAL SIDEWALK RAMP (COM STD DET M-44.04.1).	1,589 SF	25.00	39,725.00	13.00	20,657.00	24.95	39,645.55	28.00	44,492.00
30	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (MAG STD DET 230, 4" THICK).	42,259 SF	10.50	443,719.50	8.00	338,072.00	5.65	238,763.35	16.10	680,369.90
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE TRANSITION (COM STD DET M-16 & MAG STD DET 223).	96 SF	75.00	7,200.00	70.00	6,720.00	15.75	1,512.00	54.00	5,184.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE PAVERS (COM STD DET M-46.01.4).	1,851 SF	30.00	55,530.00	22.00	40,722.00	20.35	37,667.85	19.00	35,169.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY PER COM STD DET M-42).	1,980 SF	35.00	69,300.00	20.00	39,600.00	38.45	76,131.00	32.00	63,360.00
34	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE FRAME & COVER (MAG STD DET 422).	14 EA	2,300.00	32,200.00	1,075.00	15,050.00	1,210.00	16,940.00	2,500.00	35,000.00
35	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX & COVER (MAG STD DET 391-1, TYPE C).	18 EA	1,700.00	30,600.00	945.00	17,010.00	1,040.00	18,720.00	1,500.00	27,000.00
36	FURNISH AND INSTALL SURVEY MARKER (MAG STD DET 120, TYPE 'A').	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,158.00	2,316.00	1,315.00	2,630.00	110.00	220.00
37	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (MAG STD DET 230, 8" THICK).	480 SF	21.00	10,080.00	20.00	9,600.00	12.00	5,760.00	22.00	10,560.00
38	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB AND GUTTER WITH TRANSITIONS TO TYPE A CURB (MAG STD DTL 220-2 TYPE E).	164 LF	41.00	6,724.00	90.00	14,760.00	32.40	5,313.60	52.00	8,528.00
39	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (COM STD DET M-44.05,	114 SF	25.00	2,850.00	35.00	3,990.00	24.90	2,838.60	21.00	2,394.00
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE DIRECTIONAL SIDEWALK RAMP (MAG STD DET 237-2).	302 SF	25.00	7,550.00	35.00	10,570.00	33.80	10,207.60	25.00	7,550.00
41	FURNISH AND INSTALL SURVEY MARKER (MAG STD DET 120, TYPE 'B').	4 EA	1,600.00	6,400.00	340.00	1,360.00	660.00	2,640.00	280.00	1,120.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
42	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB TERMINATION (MAG STD DET 222).	6 LF	41.00	246.00	180.00	1,080.00	62.00	372.00	370.00	2,220.00
43	FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAINLINK FENCE (ARIZONA DOT STD DET C-12.20 TYPE '1'	1,948 LF	100.00	194,800.00	36.00	70,128.00	41.00	79,868.00	78.00	151,944.00
44	CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND 3" DIP CLASS 350 PIPE AT 4"x3" REDUCER AND INSTALL NEW BELOWGROUND COMBINATION AIR VALVE (DETAIL ON PLANS AND COM STD DET M-38.03).	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,988.00	35,988.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
45	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE FLUME PER DETAIL ON PLAN SHEETS.	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	5,566.00	11,132.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
46	REGRADE EXISTING DITCH TO PROVIDE POSITIVE FLOW.	4,077 SF	5.00	20,385.00	0.60	2,446.20	1.55	6,319.35	0.50	2,038.50
47	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK GATE (ARIZONA DOT STD DET C-12.20, SIZE PER PLAN).	3 EA	6,500.00	19,500.00	5,139.00	15,417.00	2,080.00	6,240.00	5,900.00	17,700.00
48	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ROLLING CHAIN LINK GATE (ARIZONA DOT STD DET C-12.20, SIZE PER PLAN).	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,645.00	9,645.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
49	CONSTRUCT GRAVEL SURFACE WITH 4" OF 1/2" DECOMPOSED GRANITE OR 1/2" ASPHALT MILLINGS, ON MINIMUM 6" ABC. FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERIALS	1,275 SY	50.00	63,750.00	20.00	25,500.00	32.80	41,820.00	31.00	39,525.00
50	CONSTRUCT TUBE SECURITY GATE (DETAIL AND SIZE PER PLAN).	1 EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,610.00	8,610.00	6,160.00	6,160.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
51	INSTALL 4" OF STOCKPILED DG ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE.	2,169 SY	15.00	32,535.00	4.00	8,676.00	8.95	19,412.55	5.10	11,061.90
52	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT VERTICALLY TO PROPOSED GRADE DIFFERENCE SHOWN ON PLAN.	3 EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,202.00	9,606.00	5,340.00	16,020.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
53	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	23,000 CY	25.00	575,000.00	20.00	460,000.00	29.40	676,200.00	17.00	391,000.00
54	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3-1/2 -INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (PG76-22 PMTR) (COM STD DET M-18.01).	2,363 SY	36.00	85,068.00	32.00	75,616.00	34.90	82,468.70	40.00	94,520.00
55	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (COM STD DET M-18.01).	2,363 SY	30.00	70,890.00	14.00	33,082.00	14.00	33,082.00	23.00	54,349.00
56	CONSTUCT EARTH CHANNEL (PER PLAN).	264 LF	25.00	6,600.00	9.00	2,376.00	28.00	7,392.00	22.00	5,808.00
57	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO ADJUST VERTICALLY TO FINISH GRADE.	1 LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	4,530.00	LUMP SUM	25,640.00	LUMP SUM	27,660.00
58	FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR-WIRE FENCE (ARIZONA DOT C-12.10, TYPE '1' BARBED WIRE).	539 LF	70.00	37,730.00	18.00	9,702.00	14.70	7,923.30	29.00	15,631.00
59	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" CLASS IV RGRCP STORM DRAIN.	371 LF	500.00	185,500.00	270.00	100,170.00	135.00	50,085.00	200.00	74,200.00
60	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" CLASS IV RGRCP STORM DRAIN.	542 LF	550.00	298,100.00	190.00	102,980.00	180.00	97,560.00	220.00	119,240.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
61	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" CLASS IV RGRCP STORM DRAIN.	1,125 LF	700.00	787,500.00	230.00	258,750.00	197.00	221,625.00	230.00	258,750.00
62	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (COM STD DET M-64).	17 EA	15,000.00	255,000.00	6,684.00	113,628.00	5,480.00	93,160.00	10,000.00	170,000.00
63	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (MAG STD DET 424-2, 520 & 522).	7 EA	25,000.00	175,000.00	13,406.00	93,842.00	10,200.00	71,400.00	12,000.00	84,000.00
64	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE HEADWALL (SINGLE PIPE)PER MAG STANDARD DETAIL 501, TYPE "U".	6 EA	12,000.00	72,000.00	7,690.00	46,140.00	8,750.00	52,500.00	13,000.00	78,000.00
65	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' STORM DRAIN MANHOLE WITH 30" FRAME AND SOLID COVER (ARIZONA DOT C-18.10).	1 EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,690.00	14,690.00	14,550.00	14,550.00	12,400.00	12,400.00
66	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" SDR 35 PVC STORM DRAIN.	221 LF	80.00	17,680.00	100.00	22,100.00	80.75	17,845.75	86.00	19,006.00
67	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRASH RACK (MAG STD DET 502-2).	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,673.00	2,673.00	910.00	910.00	720.00	720.00
68	FURNISH AND INSTALL HEADWALL, BARRIER GATE FOR 30" PIPE WITH MODIFIED H=27", AND ,METAL HANDRAIL ACROSS THE TOP (ARIZONA DOT STD DET SD-6.80, C-13.75, MAG STD DET 145 TYPE '1').	1 EA	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,288.00	15,288.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
69	CONTRACTOR TO CORE INTO EXISTING MANHOLE. CEMENT MORTAR OPENING AROUND PIPE BOTH SIDES OF MANHOLE WITH CLASS 'D' (MAG SPEC 776).	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,464.00	6,928.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	8,200.00	16,400.00
70	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET, EQUIPMENT, AND METER. RETURN TO CITY OF MESA	1 LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	2,921.00	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,200.00
71	REMOVE TYPE 'F' SIGNAL HEAD FROM MAST ARM. RETURN TO CITY OF MESA	1 EA	300.00	300.00	492.00	492.00	275.00	275.00	280.00	280.00
72	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, MAST ARM, SIGNAL HEADS AND WIRING AND FOUNDATIONS. RETURN TO CITY OF MESA	1 LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	LUMP SUM	5,692.00	LUMP SUM	12,800.00	LUMP SUM	18,900.00
73	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,264.00	2,528.00	355.00	710.00	390.00	780.00
74	FURNISH AND INSTALL #8 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX.	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	2,260.00	4,520.00	4,540.00	9,080.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
75	FURNISH AND INSTALL #7 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX.	11 EA	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,137.00	23,507.00	2,780.00	30,580.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
76	FURNISH AND INSTALL VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM WITH 6-FOOT RISER	3 EA	27,410.00	82,230.00	21,373.00	64,119.00	18,500.00	55,500.00	20,000.00	60,000.00
77	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT TRENCH, 2" PVC SCHEDULE 40.	304 LF	60.00	18,240.00	68.00	20,672.00	30.00	9,120.00	31.00	9,424.00
78	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS AND CONDUCTORS. RETURN TO CITY OF MESA	9 EA	900.00	8,100.00	395.00	3,555.00	300.00	2,700.00	320.00	2,880.00
79	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS (COM STD DET M-21.06, 21.07)	3 EA	9,000.00	27,000.00	8,105.00	24,315.00	8,350.00	25,050.00	8,800.00	26,400.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
80	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS (IISNS) TO BE CUSTOM COLOR TO MATCH EASTMARK DEVELOPMENT (COM STD DET M-21.07, M-95.07 THRU.09).	3 EA	9,000.00	27,000.00	8,105.00	24,315.00	8,350.00	25,050.00	8,800.00	26,400.00
81	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING P-207 STREETLIGHT. RETURN TO CITY OF MESA	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,554.00	1,554.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
82	FURNISH AND INSTALL LOOP DETECTOR STUB OUT (COM STD DET M-96.04) LOCATION PER PLAN.	3 EA	650.00	1,950.00	900.00	2,700.00	410.00	1,230.00	400.00	1,200.00
83	FURNISH AND INSTALL LOOP DETECTOR LAYOUT (COM STD DET M-96.01 THRU M-96.04) SIZE PER PLAN.	12 EA	4,500.00	54,000.00	2,655.00	31,860.00	3,620.00	43,440.00	3,900.00	46,800.00
84	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 100 AMP FULLY METERED SERVICE PEDESTAL (COM M-	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,629.00	11,258.00	6,560.00	13,120.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
85	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET (COM) (INTERSECTION OF RAY ROAD AND ELLSWORTH ROAD)	1 EA	80,000.00	80,000.00	61,120.00	61,120.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
86	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET (COM) (INTERSECTION OF RAY ROAD AND SKYLINE ROAD)	1 EA	80,000.00	80,000.00	61,120.00	61,120.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
87	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION (COM DETAIL 92.01)	2 EA	6,800.00	13,600.00	1,753.00	3,506.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,640.00	7,280.00
88	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (COM STD DET M-95.06 & M-99.01)	11 EA	1,200.00	13,200.00	770.00	8,470.00	1,400.00	15,400.00	1,500.00	16,500.00
89	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT RAY ROAD AND ELLSWORTH ROAD INTERSECTION	1 LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	LUMP SUM	68,000.00	LUMP SUM	92,500.00	LUMP SUM	100,000.00
90	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL FULLY METERED SERVICE PEDESTAL FOUNDATION PER COM DETAIL M-91.01	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	6,730.00	13,460.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
91	FURNISH AND INSTALL MAN/HAND PEDESTRIAN INDICATION.	10 EA	900.00	9,000.00	665.00	6,650.00	800.00	8,000.00	840.00	8,400.00
92	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM WITH 27K LUMEN LED LUMINAIRES AND CITY TOUCH CONNECTOR NOTE. MOUNTING HEIGHT OF 40'.	8 EA	5,000.00	40,000.00	4,854.00	38,832.00	5,300.00	42,400.00	5,800.00	46,400.00
93	FURNISH AND INSTALL COM PEDESTRIAN POLE, FOUNDATION, GROUNDING, AND CONDUIT TO PULL BOX (COM STD DET M-94.01).	4 EA	8,875.00	35,500.00	2,711.00	10,844.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	3,100.00	12,400.00
94	FURNISH AND INSTALL COM TYPE 'S' POLE, FOUNDATION, GROUNDING, AND CONDUIT TO PULL BOX.	1 EA	29,150.00	29,150.00	25,049.00	25,049.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
95	FURNISH AND INSTALL COM TYPE 'R' POLE, FOUNDATION, GROUNDING, AND CONDUIT TO PULL BOX.	5 EA	26,500.00	132,500.00	17,311.00	86,555.00	24,800.00	124,000.00	26,000.00	130,000.00
96	FURNISH AND INSTALL COM TYPE 'Q' POLE, FOUNDATION, GROUNDING, AND CONDUIT TO PULL BOX.	2 EA	22,500.00	45,000.00	22,970.00	45,940.00	18,300.00	36,600.00	19,000.00	38,000.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
97	FURNISH AND INSTALL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY (TYPE II, III, IV, V, ECT.)	43 EA	345.00	14,835.00	660.00	28,380.00	1,000.00	43,000.00	1,070.00	46,010.00
98	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE A POLE AND FOUNDATION	4 EA	18,000.00	72,000.00	3,549.00	14,196.00	3,750.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
99	FURNISH AND INSTALL COM TYPE 'P-207' POLE, FOUNDATION, GROUNDING, AND CONDUIT TO PULL BOX.	2 EA	17,750.00	35,500.00	9,849.00	19,698.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	13,300.00	26,600.00
100	FURNISH AND INSTALL 65' MAST ARM.	1 EA	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,456.00	12,456.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
101	FURNISH AND INSTALL 55' MAST ARM.	2 EA	13,000.00	26,000.00	9,965.00	19,930.00	11,300.00	22,600.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
102	FURNISH AND INSTALL 50' MAST ARM.	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,248.00	7,248.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
103	FURNISH AND INSTALL 40' MAST ARM.	2 EA	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,086.00	14,172.00	8,400.00	16,800.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
104	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE 'F' SIGNAL HEAD.	25 EA	1,300.00	32,500.00	875.00	21,875.00	1,500.00	37,500.00	1,600.00	40,000.00
105	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE 'FYA' SIGNAL HEAD.	2 EA	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,170.00	2,340.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
106	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE 'Q' SIGNAL HEAD.	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,522.00	4,566.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
107	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE 'S' SIGNAL HEAD.	4 EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,693.00	6,772.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
108	FURNISH AND INSTALL EMERGENCY PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM	7 EA	11,500.00	80,500.00	4,403.00	30,821.00	3,800.00	26,600.00	4,300.00	30,100.00
109	INVENTORY OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ITS FACILITIES PER TECHNICAL	1 LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	29,441.00	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	LUMP SUM	23,600.00
110	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" GRAY HDPE SDR-II (BORE APPLICATION) (COM STD DET M-	613 LF	125.00	76,625.00	118.00	72,334.00	130.00	79,690.00	110.00	67,430.00
111	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" GRAY PVC SCH-40 ELEC CONDUIT (OPEN TRENCH APPLICATION) (COM STD DET M- 93.04).	1,312 LF	60.00	78,720.00	38.00	49,856.00	32.00	41,984.00	34.00	44,608.00
112	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" GRAY PVC SCH-40 ELECTRIC CONDUIT (OPEN TRENCH APPLICATION) (COM STD DET M- 93.04).	43 LF	55.00	2,365.00	112.00	4,816.00	34.00	1,462.00	37.00	1,591.00
113	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" GRAY PVC SCH-40 ELECTRIC CONDUIT (OPEN TRENCH APPLICATION) (COM STD DET M- 93.04).	260 LF	50.00	13,000.00	59.00	15,340.00	32.00	8,320.00	34.00	8,840.00
114	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUCTORS.	1 LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	LUMP SUM	100,391.00	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	LUMP SUM	81,000.00
115	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' x 4' VAULT BOX WITH 30" ROUND FRAME AND COVER (COM STD DET M-66.01.1 & M-66.02).	2 EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	7,854.00	15,708.00	9,700.00	19,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
116	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" QUAD DUCT AND 1" CONDUIT WITH #12 TRACER WIRE.	6,437 LF	100.00	643,700.00	52.00	334,724.00	90.00	579,330.00	92.00	592,204.00
117	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT IN JOINT TRENCH WITH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT WHERE APPLICABLE (COM STD DET M-	4,801 LF	30.00	144,030.00	25.00	120,025.00	69.00	331,269.00	69.00	331,269.00
118	FURNISH AND INSTALL #9 PULL BOX (COM STD DET M-66.07)	11 EA	10,000.00	110,000.00	5,167.00	56,837.00	4,700.00	51,700.00	5,200.00	57,200.00
119	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CONDUIT WITH #12 TRACER WIRE	64 LF	50.00	3,200.00	110.00	7,040.00	37.00	2,368.00	40.00	2,560.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
120	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPLICE CANISTER	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,005.00	3,005.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
121	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING ITS NO.9 PULLBOX	1 EA	500.00	500.00	3,676.00	3,676.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
122	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 12-COUNT GATOR PATCH	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,481.00	8,962.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
123	FURNISH AND INSTALL 27,000 LUMEN LED, TYPE 3, 35'-0" POLE (SL-73.02 P-206), 20' MAST ARM, F-103 FOUNDATION (SL-74.03, M-74.08), WITH GROUNDING (SL- 74.02, SL-76.01). PROVIDE CITY TOUCH CONNECTOR NODE WITH EACH LUMINAIRE, AS MANUFACTURED BY PHILIPS LIGHTING OR APPROVED EQUAL.	41 EA	17,750.00	727,750.00	11,989.00	491,549.00	11,000.00	451,000.00	12,000.00	492,000.00
124	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" PVC SCH 40 ELEC CONDUIT WITH (2) #8 XHHW CONDUCTORS & (1) #8 BARE 7- STRAND BOND.	7,783 LF	50.00	389,150.00	37.00	287,971.00	38.00	295,754.00	37.00	287,971.00
125	FURNISH AND INSTALL (2) #8 XHHW CONDUCTORS & (1) #8 BARE 7-STRAND BOND IN EXISTING CONDUIT	430 LF	50.00	21,500.00	7.00	3,010.00	8.00	3,440.00	8.60	3,698.00
126	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" PVC SCH 40 ELEC CONDUIT WITH (3) #2 XHHW CONDUCTORS & (1) #4 BARE STRAND COPPER WIRE	19 LF	50.00	950.00	162.00	3,078.00	53.00	1,007.00	58.00	1,102.00
127	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" PVC SCH 40 ELEC CONDUIT WITH (3) #2 XHHW CONDUCTORS	14 LF	50.00	700.00	167.00	2,338.00	73.00	1,022.00	80.00	1,120.00
128	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16,000 LUMEN 32'-6" LED, TYPE 3 (SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE), 32'-6" POLE (SL-73.01.1P- 106), 8'-0" MAST ARM, F-104 FOUNDATION (SL-74.03, M74.08). GROUNDING (SL-74.02, SL76.01). PROVIDE CITY TOUCH CONNECTOR NODE WITH EACH LUMINAIRE, AS MANUFACTURED BY PHILIPS LIGHTING OR APPROVED EQUAL.	4 EA	17,750.00	71,000.00	8,205.00	32,820.00	8,800.00	35,200.00	9,000.00	36,000.00
129	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3,200 LUMEN LED, TYPE 3, MOUNT UNDERDECK LUMINAIRE TO EXISTING MOUNTING BRACKET OR OVER EXISTING RECESSED JUNCTION BOX. PROVIDE CITY TOUCH CONNECTOR NODE WITH EACH LUMINAIRE	8 EA	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,893.00	15,144.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	3,900.00	31,200.00
130	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW LIGHTING CONTROL CABINET (COM STD DET SL-77.01, SL-77.03) & CONCRETE PAD (COM STD DET SL-77.08, SL-77.09, SL-77.10).	2 EA	16,000.00	32,000.00	8,761.00	17,522.00	17,000.00	34,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00
131	FURNISH AND INSTALL #5 PULL BOX (COM STD DET SL-75.01, PB-104, SL-75.02 & SL-76.01).	64 EA	1,500.00	96,000.00	1,482.00	94,848.00	1,900.00	121,600.00	2,000.00	128,000.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
132	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAY CABLE FOR PHOTOCELL FROM LIGHTING CONTROL CABINET TO PULL BOX. SEE STREETLIGHT WORK PROCEDURES NOTES 12 AND 13.	349 LF	25.00	8,725.00	6.00	2,094.00	2.70	942.30	2.80	977.20
133	LOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHT CONDUIT AND TURN UP INTO PULL BOX. CONNECT EXISTING STREETLIGHT CIRCUIT. PROVIDE (2) #8 XHHW CONDUCTORS AND (1) #8 BARE 7-STRAND BOND IN EXISTING CONDUIT FROM EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO LPB-63.	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,944.00	1,944.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
134	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" CONDUIT PER SRP ELECTRICAL SERVICE PLAN (INCLUDES CONDUIT SPLICING) SRP PROJECT NO. T3437985)	460 LF	50.00	23,000.00	86.00	39,560.00	84.00	38,640.00	46.00	21,160.00
135	ALLOWANCE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL SRP ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT FROM PROPOSED CITY METER PEDESTAL TO SRP POINT OF SERVICE (RAY ROAD AND ELLSWORTH ROAD INTERSECTION)	1 AL	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00
136	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPE.	1,646 LF	1.20	1,975.20	3.00	4,938.00	2.00	3,292.00	3.90	6,419.40
137	REMOVE EXISTING STREET SIGNS, POSTS & FOUNDATIONS.	28 EA	400.00	11,200.00	302.00	8,456.00	230.00	6,440.00	530.00	14,840.00
138	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 4" SOLID WHITE.	600 LF	0.75	450.00	0.20	120.00	1.00	600.00	0.22	132.00
139	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING , 8" SOLID WHITE.	12,572 LF	0.75	9,429.00	0.40	5,028.80	1.25	15,715.00	0.39	4,903.08
140	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 12" SOLID WHITE.	855 LF	2.50	2,137.50	3.70	3,163.50	4.00	3,420.00	4.10	3,505.50
141	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 18" SOLID WHITE.	301 LF	5.00	1,505.00	5.70	1,715.70	5.45	1,640.45	6.08	1,830.08
142	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 4" BROKEN WHITE, 10' LINE SEGMENT, 30' GAP.	12,382 LF	0.50	6,191.00	0.20	2,476.40	0.50	6,191.00	0.22	2,724.04
143	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 8" DASHED WHITE, 2' LINE SEGMENT, 6' GAP.	987 LF	0.75	740.25	0.40	394.80	1.00	987.00	0.40	394.80
144	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 8" DASHED WHITE, 3' LINE SEGMENT, 9' GAP.	540 LF	0.75	405.00	0.40	216.00	1.00	540.00	0.40	216.00
145	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 4" SOLID YELLOW.	606 LF	0.50	303.00	0.30	181.80	0.50	303.00	0.36	218.16
146	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 4" DOUBLE YELLOW, BOTH SOLID.	1,297 LF	0.50	648.50	0.30	389.10	2.00	2,594.00	0.35	453.95

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
147	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 4" DOUBLE YELLOW, ONE SOLID, ONE BROKEN, 10' LINE SEGMENT, 30' GAP.	2,160 LF	0.50	1,080.00	0.30	648.00	1.00	2,160.00	0.35	756.00
148	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 8" SOLID YELLOW.	244 LF	0.75	183.00	1.50	366.00	3.00	732.00	1.61	392.84
149	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, 4" DASHED WHITE, 2' LINE SEGMENT, 6' GAP.	724 LF	0.50	362.00	0.20	144.80	0.50	362.00	0.22	159.28
150	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED BIKE SYMBOL PER COM STD DTL M-47.05	27 EA	300.00	8,100.00	136.00	3,672.00	290.00	7,830.00	150.00	4,050.00
151	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED TURN ARROW PER MESA STD DET M-47.02,03 & ARIZONA DOT SMS STD DRAWINGS M-10 (1 OF 2).	13 EA	350.00	4,550.00	214.00	2,782.00	360.00	4,680.00	230.00	2,990.00
152	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC/PREFORMED MERGE ARROW PER ADOT SMS M-10 (2 OF 2)	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	545.00	1,090.00	670.00	1,340.00	600.00	1,200.00
153	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN POST & ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (COM STD DTL M-23.03	36 EA	380.00	13,680.00	468.00	16,848.00	500.00	18,000.00	350.00	12,600.00
154	FURNISH AND INSTALL PERMANENT TRAFFIC SIGN PANEL	84 EA	40.00	3,360.00	123.00	10,332.00	210.00	17,640.00	190.00	15,960.00
155	FURNISH AND INSTALL LOW PROFILE BARRIER TRANSITION TO VERTICAL CURB PER PLAN DETAILS.	48 LF	225.00	10,800.00	320.00	15,360.00	80.00	3,840.00	290.00	13,920.00
156	FURNISH AND INSTALL LOW PROFILE BARRIER CURB PER PLAN DETAILS.	806 LF	165.00	132,990.00	175.00	141,050.00	110.00	88,660.00	180.00	145,080.00
157	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYMER MODIFIED MASTERSEAL (PMM) OR EQUIVALENT TO THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AREA FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SS07 AND SS08	1 LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	11,210.00	LUMP SUM	92,000.00	LUMP SUM	8,400.00
158	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREES (24" BOX) (SINGLE TRUNK)	67 EA	900.00	60,300.00	378.00	25,326.00	540.00	36,180.00	380.00	25,460.00
159	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHRUBS/ACCENTS (5-GALLON)	431 EA	70.00	30,170.00	75.00	32,325.00	28.00	12,068.00	39.00	16,809.00
160	FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND COVER (1-GALLON)	361 EA	25.00	9,025.00	18.00	6,498.00	18.00	6,498.00	18.00	6,498.00
161	FURNISH AND INSTALL DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MATCH EXISTING)	93,292 SF	3.00	279,876.00	1.00	93,292.00	1.00	93,292.00	1.04	97,023.68
162	FURNISH AND INSTALL NATIVE SEED MIX	111,533 SF	0.60	66,919.80	0.10	11,153.30	0.15	16,729.95	0.22	24,537.26

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
163	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLANT ESTABLISHMENT NINETY DAYS	1 LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	LUMP SUM	4,200.00
164	FURNISH AND INSTALL TURF ESTABLISHMENT NINETY DAYS	1 LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,400.00	LUMP SUM	2,100.00
165	INSTALL CITY "FURNISHED" WATER METER FOR IRRIGATION PER PLAN AND PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISION NO.9	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	26,370.00	26,370.00	120.00	120.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
166	FURNISH AND INSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR IRRIGATION (INCLUDES SECURITY CAGE) PER COM STD DETAIL 105.01 AND 105.02	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
167	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE PER PLAN AND COM STD DETAIL 104.07	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,358.00	20,358.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
168	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM - COMPLETE (DRIP LATERALS, PVC MAINLINE, PVC SLEEVES, SERVICE LINE, VALVE ASSEMBLY DRIP, MASTER VALVE / FLOW SENSOR ASSEMBLY, EMITTERS, BOXES, GATE VALVES, QUICK COUPLER, END CAP)	1 LS	LUMP SUM	123,060.00	LUMP SUM	63,181.00	LUMP SUM	49,000.00	LUMP SUM	99,000.00
SITE EXPANSION FOR MESA PRV SITE NO.35 (PLAN SHEETS A-294853 TO A-294863)										
169	CLEARING & GRUBBING PER PLAN DRAWING W 05	1 AC	2,500.00	2,500.00	870.00	870.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
170	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CMU WALL, PILASTERS, AND CONCRETE FOOTING, PER PLAN.	96 LF	150.00	14,400.00	82.00	7,872.00	72.00	6,912.00	80.00	7,680.00
171	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING THREE-WIRE BARBED FENCE, PER PLAN.	87 LF	35.00	3,045.00	5.00	435.00	7.50	652.50	21.00	1,827.00
172	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING "NO TRESPASSING" SIGNS.	2 EA	25.00	50.00	195.00	390.00	160.00	320.00	180.00	360.00
173	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING NON-TRAFFIC RATED METER BOX. PROTECT WATER APPURTENANCE IN PLACE.	1 EA	250.00	250.00	648.00	648.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	820.00	820.00
174	REMOVE THE EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH AND REPLACE WITH A NEW LIGHT SWITCH.	2 EA	650.00	1,300.00	1,296.00	2,592.00	900.00	1,800.00	970.00	1,940.00
175	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES.	3 EA	75.00	225.00	972.00	2,916.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,050.00	6,150.00
176	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING FROM LIGHT SWITCH TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES. REMOVE CONDUIT TO A MINIMUM 6" BELOW GRADE AND ABANDON IN PLACE. CONDUIT AND WIRING FROM LIGHTING PANEL TO LIGHT SWITCH BOX SHALL REMAIN FOR REUSE.	89 LF	35.00	3,115.00	39.00	3,471.00	26.00	2,314.00	25.00	2,225.00
177	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON 3-INCH ABC. FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERIALS	1,418 SF	25.00	35,450.00	14.00	19,852.00	16.00	22,688.00	23.00	32,614.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

RAY ROAD CONNECTIONS AT ELLSWORTH ROAD, ELLSWORTH ROAD TO HAWES ROAD

PROJECT NO. CP0983CAP

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
178	CONSTRUCT CMU WALL PER LAYOUT AND DETAILS. FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERIALS	195 LF	225.00	43,875.00	470.00	91,650.00	300.00	58,500.00	480.00	93,600.00
179	CONSTRUCT CMU PILASTERS PER LAYOUT AND DETAILS. FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERIALS	10 EA	1,250.00	12,500.00	998.00	9,980.00	1,260.00	12,600.00	2,100.00	21,000.00
180	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18' WIDE METAL DOUBLE GATES WITH PINS AT THE CENTER. PROVIDE COLOR MATCH TO EXISTING PAINTED GATES, CONCRETE GATEKEEPER BETWEEN SWING GATES, AND GATES TO BE MANUALLY MOVEABLE. MATCH EXISTING GATES	2 EA	11,500.00	23,000.00	9,621.00	19,242.00	9,300.00	18,600.00	11,400.00	22,800.00
181	FURNISH AND INSTALL CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (DETAIL D) PER ADOT STD DTL C12.10	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	996.00	996.00	650.00	650.00	210.00	210.00
182	FURNISH AND INSTALL H-20 TRAFFIC RATED METER BOX PER M-49.01, M-49.02, AND M-49.03. ADJUST TO FINAL GRADE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,786.00	3,786.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
183	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-CAT6A CABLES IN 2" CONDUIT FROM EXISTING RTU PANEL TO THE FIBER COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (CONTINGENT BID ITEM)	7 LF	150.00	1,050.00	374.00	2,618.00	33.75	236.25	40.00	280.00
184	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED ONE FOOT BELOW THE TOP OF WALL. LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE CREE LIGHTING, EDGE SERIES, MODEL SEC-EDG-4M-WM-06-E-UL- BK-525-40K.	8 EA	550.00	4,400.00	2,157.00	17,256.00	3,550.00	28,400.00	3,900.00	31,200.00
185	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2 ~#12 AND #12 GROUND IN 3/4" CONDUIT FROM THE NEW LIGHT SWITCH TO THE WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES.	306 LF	25.00	7,650.00	70.00	21,420.00	42.00	12,852.00	44.00	13,464.00
186	INSTALL SALVAGED "NO TRESPASSING" SIGNS ON EXTERIOR OF CMU WALL. SIGNES TO BE CENTERED ON WALL HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY.	2 EA	65.00	130.00	648.00	1,296.00	195.00	390.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
187	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-1/2-INCH OF 1/4" MINUS DECOMPOSED GRANITE ON 3-INCH ABC COMPACTED.	600 SY	5.00	3,000.00	27.00	16,200.00	16.70	10,020.00	29.00	17,400.00
188	FURNISH AND INSTALL MODIFIED THREE-WIRE FENCE PER ADOT STD DET C12.10 TYPE 1 BARBED WIRE WITH WIRE EVENLY SPACED 16" VERTICALLY.	16 LF	60.00	960.00	18.00	288.00	105.00	1,680.00	8.70	139.20
189	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE 2 REMOVABLE BOLLARDS	12 EA	750.00	9,000.00	1,390.00	16,680.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	690.00	8,280.00
190	FURNISH AND INSTALL NO. 7 PULL BOX PER DOIT PLAN SHEET	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,786.00	3,786.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
191	FURNISH AND INSTALL DUAL 1.5" CONDUIT SYSTEM PER DOIT PLAN SHEET (CONDUIT ONLY)	275 LF	50.00	13,750.00	68.00	18,700.00	43.00	11,825.00	46.00	12,650.00

ITEM	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC		DCS CONTRACTING INC		HUNTER CONTRACTING CO.	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
GENERAL ITEMS - RAY ROAD CONNECTION AT ELLSWORTH ROAD AND SITE EXPANSION FOR PRV NO.35										
192	DUST CONTROL AND SWPPP COMPLIANCE PER PROJECT SPECIFIC PROVISION NO.2	1 LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	LUMP SUM	98,115.00	LUMP SUM	375,000.00	LUMP SUM	23,000.00
193	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1 LS	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	LUMP SUM	464,449.45	LUMP SUM	332,000.00
194	AZPDES PERMIT COMPLIANCE	1 LS	LUMP SUM	71,000.00	LUMP SUM	9,560.00	LUMP SUM	72,000.00	LUMP SUM	1,100.00
195	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND LAYOUT	1 LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	LUMP SUM	220,000.00	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	LUMP SUM	120,000.00
196	PERMIT FEES ALLOWANCE	1 AL	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00
197	UNIFORMED OFF-DUTY OFFICER (CONTINGENCY BID ITEM)	1,000 HR	92.00	92,000.00	106.00	106,000.00	135.00	135,000.00	112.00	112,000.00
198	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN - TYPE 1	4 EA	1,000.00	8,000.00	140.00	560.00	640.00	2,560.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
199	ASBESTOS PIPE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (CONTINGENCY BID ITEM)	500 LF	103.00	51,500.00	66.00	33,000.00	48.00	24,000.00	33.00	16,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID Plus Alternate 1 (Items 1 through 199)				14,520,228.67	10,695,592.00		11,785,019.00		12,360,619.00	
ADDITIONAL BIDDERS										
ACTION DIRECT LLC dba REDPOINT CONTRACTING				\$ 12,433,617.18						
PULICE CONSTRUCTION, INC				\$ 12,862,122.64						
ACHEN-GARDNER CONSTRUCTION, LLC				\$ 14,590,629.00						